

A household without responsibilities

2 - 21 February 2013, 12 - 6pm daily Opening: 1 February, 6 - 9pm

For the opening exhibition of the new year, OUTPOST has invited Dutch artist, Peggy Franck for a two-week residency in Norwich to develop new work. For quite a while Franck has been fascinated by a photograph, which she found in a German book covering a century's history of chemistry. It shows a moment during the process of dying thread. There's a certain flow in it that she likes.

Since her arrival in Norwich, Franck has brought a variety of materials and objects to the gallery whilst simultaneously collecting more. Slowly Franck moves these things around in the space. In order to stay warm she manoeuvres in and out of the gallery. She also wants to add a bathtub to the work. A tripod that was originally borrowed for a photograph that she wanted to make is now used for a different purpose: as a pole to hold up something that resembled a kind of clothes line. Now Franck decides to keep the tripod. It will stay there, as part of this constellation.

Peggy Franck (born in Zevenaar, Netherlands) lives and works in Amsterdam. She studied at the Rijksakademie van beeldende kunsten (2005-2006). Previous solo exhibitions include *Sudden parallels between the sky and the concrete*, Fons Welters, Amsterdam (2012), *A cat had got up and left the room*, Marion Scharmann, Cologne (2012), and *Drawing from a store of thought*, Künstlerhaus Bethanien, Berlin (2011). Recent group exhibitions include *Peggy Franck, Aukje Koks, Arjan van Helmond*, Wolvecampprijs, Hengelo, NL (2012), *Bettina Buck invites Peggy Franck*, Rokeby, London (2012), *The shape we're in*, Zabludowicz Collection, London (2011). Current and forthcoming group exhibitions include *False Optimism*,Crawford Art Gallery, Cork; *Perspectives on Collage*, Photographers Gallery, London (2013), and *Maarten Overdijk - Peggy Franck - Charl van Ark*, Nieuwe Vide, Haarlem, NL (2013).

A household without responsibilities is kindly supported by the Mondriaan Fund. For more information please contact questions@norwichoutpost.org





